2/5/26, 1:56 AM

tensas.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Tensas Parish Sheriff's Office

Tensas Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: ShowAllA B C D E F G H 1|

Name

BOZEMAN, DANA L
BRITTON, MAURICE L
BROWN, DERRICK A
BROWN, DERRICK C
BROWN, JAWAN L
CLARK, PRESTON
COLEMAN, JAMAL D
CONNER, DONTRELL L
DELAUNE, EUGENE
DUCK, WILLIE

EVANS, ANDREW J
EZELL, TYREN A
FLOURNOY, CORTLANDT S
FUSSELL, JOHN L
GREEN, JALEEL T
HICKS, DENVER L
HICKS, GARY G
JACKSON, DERRICK D
JACKSON, ORLANDO D
JACKSON, TRELYNN J
JAMES, DAVONTA D
JOHNSON, ALEX
JOSEPH, DONALD W
KELLER, D'MARCUS A
MARTINEZ, SAMUEL
NOWELL, KIRSTIE L
OLIVER, PATRICK O
ONEZINE, ELMO J
PARENT, SHAWNTIQUE M
POPAC, CARLOS H
RICHARDSON, CHESTER L
SOUTH, DESMOND D
THOMAS, MEGAN R
TURNER, ZEION T
WOODS, REGINOLD D

WROTEN, KIRBY L

tensas.lavns.org/roster.aspx

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ
DOB

12/12/1989
08/20/1985
12/07/1976
04/18/1988
02/18/1987
11/24/2006
02/01/2005
03/31/1981
01/13/1991
10/12/1976
08/17/1988
11/12/2005
01/20/2005
01/03/1964
12/28/2006
10/12/1994
12/13/1989
05/04/1981
09/10/1985
10/20/2006
10/24/2006
12/10/1996
03/23/1992
04/15/1994
01/27/1984
07/01/1996
07/05/1964
12/23/1962
04/27/1985
09/23/2001
07/28/1994
05/02/1984
09/24/1991
11/29/2007
01/15/1987

11/06/1988

Race

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

White

Black

Black

White

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

White

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Sheriff R
R

1 -
obertL. "Rob"
ushing

# of offenders: 36

Last updated: 2/5/2026 12:30:40 AM Central Time

Gender

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Arrest Date

172


javascript:__doPostBack('lbShowAll','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbA','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbB','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbC','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbD','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbE','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbF','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbG','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbH','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbI','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbJ','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbK','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbL','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbM','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbN','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbO','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbP','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbQ','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbR','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbS','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbT','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbU','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbV','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbW','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbX','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbY','')
javascript:__doPostBack('lbZ','')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$Name')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$DOB')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$Race')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$gender')
javascript:__doPostBack('gvRoster','Sort$arrestdate')
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04178
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04178
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03808
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03808
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03369
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03369
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03830
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03830
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03876
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03876
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04156
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04156
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02299
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02299
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04122
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04122
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04075
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04075
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03988
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03988
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02481
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02481
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04176
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04176
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02827
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02827
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03361
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03361
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04172
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04172
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03737
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03737
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03888
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03888
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02814
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA02814
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03827
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03827
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04091
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04091
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04127
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04127
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04173
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04173
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04097
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04097
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03797
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03797
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03580
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03580
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04085
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04085
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03590
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03590
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03589
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03589
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04098
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04098
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03934
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03934
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03838
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03838
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04087
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04087
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04086
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA04086
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03652
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03652
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03056
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03056
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03824
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=54&offenderID=LA03824

2/5/26, 1:56 AM tensas.lavns.org/roster.aspx

tensas.lavns.org/roster.aspx




