

Tensas Parish Sheriff's Office



Sheriff Robert L. "Rob" Rushing

Tensas Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

Click to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter: [Show All](#) A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z

of offenders: 36
Last updated: 2/5/2026 12:30:40 AM Central Time

	Name	DOB	Race	Gender	Arrest Date
	BOZEMAN, DANA L	12/12/1989	White	Female	
	BRITTON, MAURICE L	08/20/1985	Black	Male	
	BROWN, DERRICK A	12/07/1976	Black	Male	
	BROWN, DERRICK C	04/18/1988	Black	Male	
	BROWN, JAWAN L	02/18/1987	Black	Male	
	CLARK, PRESTON	11/24/2006	Black	Male	
	COLEMAN, JAMAL D	02/01/2005	Black	Male	
	CONNER, DONTRELL L	03/31/1981	Black	Male	
	DELAUNE, EUGENE	01/13/1991	White	Male	
	DUCK, WILLIE	10/12/1976	Black	Male	
	EVANS, ANDREW J	08/17/1988	White	Male	
	EZELL, TYREN A	11/12/2005	Black	Male	
	FLOURNOY, CORTLANDT S	01/20/2005	Black	Male	
	FUSSELL, JOHN L	01/03/1964	White	Male	
	GREEN, JALEEL T	12/28/2006	Black	Male	
	HICKS, DENVER L	10/12/1994	White	Male	
	HICKS, GARY G	12/13/1989	White	Male	
	JACKSON, DERRICK D	05/04/1981	Black	Male	
	JACKSON, ORLANDO D	09/10/1985	Black	Male	
	JACKSON, TRELYNN J	10/20/2006	Black	Male	
	JAMES, DAVONTA D	10/24/2006	Black	Male	
	JOHNSON, ALEX	12/10/1996	Black	Male	
	JOSEPH, DONALD W	03/23/1992	Black	Male	
	KELLER, D'MARCUS A	04/15/1994	Black	Male	
	MARTINEZ, SAMUEL	01/27/1984	White	Male	
	NOWELL, KIRSTIE L	07/01/1996	White	Female	
	OLIVER, PATRICK O	07/05/1964	Black	Male	
	ONEZINE, ELMO J	12/23/1962	Black	Male	
	PARENT, SHAWNTIQUE M	04/27/1985	White	Female	
	POPAC, CARLOS H	09/23/2001	White	Male	
	RICHARDSON, CHESTER L	07/28/1994	Black	Male	
	SOUTH, DESMOND D	05/02/1984	Black	Male	
	THOMAS, MEGAN R	09/24/1991	Black	Female	
	TURNER, ZEION T	11/29/2007	Black	Male	
	WOODS, REGINOLD D	01/15/1987	Black	Male	
	WROTEN, KIRBY L	11/06/1988	Black	Male	

